
Tour de Wendland 2022

Gesamtwertung 150,5 12,8 118 19,70
Pos. PIC St.Nr. Name Club RundenGesamtzeit Diff. Category 1. Etappe 2. Etappe 3. Etappe

1 1 89 Marcel Fröse RSC Oldenburg 9 03:36:21 Elite/Sen1 2  [17:10] 6  [2:53:43] 1  [25:28]
2 2 56 Daniel Rackwitz Radteam Hofmann 9 03:44:29 08:08 Elite/Sen1 2  [18:14] 6  [2:59:31] 1  [26:44]
3 3 51 Sascha Dittfurth LKK Racing Team 9 03:47:54 11:33 Elite/Sen1 2  [17:43] 6  [3:03:40] 1  [26:31]
4 4 58 Matthias Sellnow Radteam Hofmann 9 03:49:31 13:10 Elite/Sen1 2  [18:31] 6  [3:03:40] 1  [27:20]
5 5 54 Bastian Maaß Radteam Hofmann 9 03:49:35 13:14 Elite/Sen1 2  [18:31] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [27:20]
6 6 49 Marcel Bergelt Cycling Team Schweinfurt e.V. 9 03:49:40 13:19 Elite/Sen1 2  [18:22] 6  [3:03:40] 1  [27:38]
7 7 63 Yannic Gerstung IGAS Wendland/Citec Roeltgen Team 9 03:49:58 13:37 Elite/Sen1 2  [18:31] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [27:43]
8 1 43 Frederik Sackenheim Purple Train 9 03:50:30 14:09 Sen II 2  [18:42] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [28:04]
9 2 37 Thomas Göllner 9 03:50:30 14:09 Sen II 2  [18:47] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [27:59]

10 1 34 Jörg-Ulrich Weide WattFabrik 9 03:50:55 14:34 Sen III 2  [19:03] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [28:08]
11 8 53 Dean Hagedorn 9 03:50:58 14:37 Elite/Sen1 2  [18:40] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [28:34]
12 9 57 Robert Richter LKK Racing Team 9 03:51:58 15:37 Elite/Sen1 2  [18:47] 6  [3:04:37] 1  [28:34]
13 10 61 David Volkmann Purple Train 9 03:53:00 16:39 Elite/Sen1 2  [19:27] 6  [3:04:42] 1  [28:51]
14 11 65 Marven Hinrichs 9 03:53:03 16:42 Elite/Sen1 2  [19:59] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [29:20]
15 12 60 Felix Stephan RSG Hannover 9 03:53:26 17:05 Elite/Sen1 2  [20:01] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [29:41]
16 2 29 Lars Riedl RC Sprintax Bielefeld 9 03:53:34 17:13 Sen III 2  [20:09] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [29:41]
17 3 64 Moritz Brhel Radteam Hofmann 9 03:54:48 18:27 Sen II 2  [20:33] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [30:31]
18 4 41 Danny Müller-Nimke Radteam Hofmann 9 03:54:50 18:29 Sen II 2  [20:45] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [30:21]
19 13 90 Markus Revermann FC St. Pauli Radsport 9 03:55:11 18:50 Elite/Sen1 2  [20:24] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [31:03]
20 14 59 Vanja Sobot Gruppetto Hamburg 9 03:57:46 21:25 Elite/Sen1 2  [21:34] 6  [3:03:57] 1  [32:15]
21 5 48 Dario Wildmann RC Sprintax Bielefeld 9 04:05:11 28:50:00 Sen II 2  [19:35] 6  [3:16:29] 1  [29:07]
22 3 22 Armin Fischer RSC Monte Kali Neuhof 9 04:07:57 31:36:00 Sen III 2  [19:38] 6  [3:18:59] 1  [29:20]
23 6 46 Markus Supplie IGAS Wendland 9 04:08:05 31:44:00 Sen II 2  [20:33] 6  [3:16:29] 1  [31:03]
24 4 23 Michael Geffert 9 04:09:17 32:56:00 Sen III 2  [21:23] 6  [3:16:29] 1  [31:25]
25 5 20 Richard Benton Altmarktourer 9 04:10:52 34:31:00 Sen III 2  [20:45] 6  [3:19:20] 1  [30:47]
26 6 30 Rene Ristau RC Kleinmachnow/ Roadmasters Cycling Team9 04:13:56 37:35:00 Sen III 2  [25:34] 6  [3:16:39] 1  [31:43]
27 7 40 Malte Hoffmann Radteam Hofmann 9 04:17:10 40:49:00 Sen II 2  [20:31] 6  [3:25:36] 1  [31:03]
28 7 32 Samuel Schulz VfB Fallersleben Racing-Team 9 04:23:40 47:19:00 Sen III 2  [21:23] 6  [3:30:48] 1  [31:29]
29 15 52 Jonas Geppert 9 04:23:58 47:37:00 Elite/Sen1 2  [20:59] 6  [3:30:42] 1  [32:17]
30 16 38 Tino Pieczonka Radteam Hofmann 8 03:24:09 1 Runde Elite/Sen1 2  [20:25] 6  [3:03:44] -
31 8 47 Christopher White RG Uni Hamburg 8 03:24:09 1 Runde Sen II 2  [20:25] 6  [3:03:44] -
32 8 26 Holger Münch IGAS Wendland 8 03:48:15 1 Runde Sen III 2  [21:08] 5  [2:55:42] 1  [31:25]
33 1 4 Sam Sandten Die Fahrrad-Kette 8 03:53:13 1 Runde Frauen 2  [20:12] 5  [3:02:40] 1  [30:21]
34 9 35 Maik Drossel SC Lüchow 8 03:53:21 1 Runde Sen II 2  [21:26] 5  [2:59:50] 1  [32:05]
35 9 33 Peter Vestergaard Aarhus MTB 8 03:53:43 1 Runde Sen III 2  [22:52] 5  [2:55:42] 1  [35:09]
36 17 55 Florian Neubauer Radteam Hofmann 8 03:54:03 1 Runde Elite/Sen1 2  [22:45] 5  [2:57:05] 1  [34:13]
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37 10 42 Remo Pingel Radteam Hofmann 8 03:54:36 1 Runde Sen II 2  [23:33] 5  [2:55:56] 1  [35:07]
38 2 9 Aline Barre FLAR Racing Team 8 03:55:51 1 Runde Frauen 2  [21:38] 5  [3:02:48] 1  [31:25]
39 1 62 Markus Uhl 8 03:56:57 1 Runde Jugend 2  [21:38] 5  [3:02:34] 1  [32:45]
40 3 10 Katharina Hinz RSG Hannover 8 03:57:28 1 Runde Frauen 2  [20:25] 5  [3:06:49] 1  [30:14]
41 4 6 Ninja Volz Triabolos Triathlon Hamburg 8 03:59:38 1 Runde Frauen 2  [21:59] 5  [3:04:37] 1  [33:02]
42 10 28 Frank Reuter Radteam Hofmann 8 04:00:16 1 Runde Sen III 2  [23:19] 5  [3:02:34] 1  [34:23]
43 5 5 Susan Tschirschke RC Sprintax Bielefeld 8 04:01:01 1 Runde Frauen 2  [23:01] 5  [3:04:24] 1  [33:36]
44 6 3 Eike Liefke HSG Uni Greifswald 8 04:01:47 1 Runde Frauen 2  [21:55] 5  [3:07:35] 1  [32:17]
45 11 19 Udo Bartels IGAS Wendland 8 04:13:13 1 Runde Sen III 2  [22:32] 5  [3:17:16] 1  [33:25]
46 7 2 Antonia Keidel Radteam Hofmann 8 04:14:30 1 Runde Frauen 2  [22:55] 5  [3:17:06] 1  [34:29]
47 1 15 Peter Frank 8 04:24:17 1 Runde Sen IV 2  [27:11] 5  [3:20:03] 1  [37:03]
48 2 14 Wlodzimierz Czyzniewski TTC Torun Polen 8 04:35:47 1 Runde Sen IV 2  [26:13] 5  [3:30:54] 1  [38:40]
49 11 36 Daniel Fahje Hamburger SV Triathlon 7 03:18:41 2 Runden Sen II 2  [22:52] 5  [2:55:49] -
50 8 7 Sabrina Wegner Tri-Geckos Dortmund 7 03:52:38 2 Runden Frauen 2  [24:33] 5  [3:28:05] 0  []
51 18 50 Robert Dale SC Oberursel 7 03:56:37 2 Runden Elite/Sen1 0  [] 6  [3:28:26] 1  [28:11]
52 3 17 Ralf A. Schalk LT TVU-Uelzen 7 04:03:22 2 Runden Sen IV 2  [27:21] 5  [3:36:01] 0  []
53 12 82 Jan Yamaguchi Purple Train 6 02:53:43 3 Runden Sen II - 6  [2:53:43] -
54 19 84 Hannes Henke Gruppetto Hamburg 6 03:03:40 3 Runden Elite/Sen1 - 6  [3:03:40] -
55 12 73 Thorsten Lewitz RG Uni Hamburg 6 03:03:44 3 Runden Sen III - 6  [3:03:44] -
56 4 68 Axel Hauschild SG Athletico Büdelsdorf 6 03:04:47 3 Runden Sen IV - 6  [3:04:47] -
57 13 79 Lukasz Kaczmarowski Go Sieroslaw 6 03:06:35 3 Runden Sen II - 6  [3:06:35] -
58 14 77 Felix Dittberner Hofmann Radteam 6 03:06:49 3 Runden Sen II - 6  [3:06:49] -
59 20 87 Lüder Kruse Tuspo Weende 6 03:16:29 3 Runden Elite/Sen1 - 6  [3:16:29] -
60 15 81 Sergio Martin Amat Purple Train 6 03:18:19 3 Runden Sen II - 6  [3:18:19] -
61 21 85 Dennis Kiel 6 03:25:36 3 Runden Elite/Sen1 - 6  [3:25:36] -
62 16 78 Dirk Franz RG Boizenburg 6 03:25:39 3 Runden Sen II - 6  [3:25:39] -
63 22 88 Alexander Groß 6 03:25:42 3 Runden Elite/Sen1 - 6  [3:25:42] -
64 5 67 Axel Seebe 6 03:51:45 3 Runden Sen IV - 5  [3:17:16] 1  [34:29]
65 13 31 Florian Schier IGAS Wendland 5 03:03:34 4 Runden Sen III 0  [] 5  [3:03:34] -
66 17 91 Jose Ricardo Estucante 5 03:03:57 4 Runden Sen II - 5  [3:03:57] -
67 14 74 Andreas Villis RG Uni Hamburg 5 03:16:15 4 Runden Sen III - 5  [3:16:15] -
68 6 69 Günther Schoop Schwerin 5 03:27:26 4 Runden Sen IV - 5  [3:27:26] -
69 18 44 Rico Schulz Radteam Hofmann 3 01:01:22 6 Runden Sen II 2  [25:20] 0  [] 1  [36:02]
70 15 27 Bernd Quitzow Team CAR special 2 19:41 7 Runden Sen III 2  [19:41] - -
71 19 39 Carsten Harder IGAS Wendland / TSV Bösel e.V. 2 21:05 7 Runden Sen II 2  [21:05] 0  [] -
72 16 21 Jens Claussen 2 22:27 7 Runden Sen III 2  [22:27] 0  [] -
73 9 1 Anika Herre WattFabrik 2 25:20:00 7 Runden Frauen 2  [25:20] - -
74 17 71 Heiko Lehmann 1 28:04:00 8 Runden Sen III - - 1  [28:04]
75 18 70 Christian Bracke 1 29:35:00 8 Runden Sen III - - 1  [29:35]
76 23 83 Sascha Weil XXXL-Racing Team 1 29:41:00 8 Runden Elite/Sen1 - - 1  [29:41]
77 10 8 Lavinia Weiss SC Oberursel 1 33:26:00 8 Runden Frauen 0  [] 0  [] 1  [33:26]
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Gesamtwertung nach Klassen
Elite/Sen1

1 89 Marcel Fröse RSC Oldenburg 9 03:36:21 Elite/Sen1 2  [17:10] 6  [2:53:43] 1  [25:28]
2 56 Daniel Rackwitz Radteam Hofmann 9 03:44:29 00:08 Elite/Sen1 2  [18:14] 6  [2:59:31] 1  [26:44]
3 51 Sascha Dittfurth LKK Racing Team 9 03:47:54 00:11 Elite/Sen1 2  [17:43] 6  [3:03:40] 1  [26:31]
4 58 Matthias Sellnow Radteam Hofmann 9 03:49:31 00:13 Elite/Sen1 2  [18:31] 6  [3:03:40] 1  [27:20]
5 54 Bastian Maaß Radteam Hofmann 9 03:49:35 00:13 Elite/Sen1 2  [18:31] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [27:20]
6 49 Marcel Bergelt Cycling Team Schweinfurt e.V. 9 03:49:40 00:13 Elite/Sen1 2  [18:22] 6  [3:03:40] 1  [27:38]
7 63 Yannic Gerstung IGAS Wendland/Citec Roeltgen Team 9 03:49:58 00:13 Elite/Sen1 2  [18:31] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [27:43]
8 53 Dean Hagedorn 9 03:50:58 00:14 Elite/Sen1 2  [18:40] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [28:34]
9 57 Robert Richter LKK Racing Team 9 03:51:58 00:15 Elite/Sen1 2  [18:47] 6  [3:04:37] 1  [28:34]

10 61 David Volkmann Purple Train 9 03:53:00 00:16 Elite/Sen1 2  [19:27] 6  [3:04:42] 1  [28:51]
11 65 Marven Hinrichs 9 03:53:03 00:16 Elite/Sen1 2  [19:59] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [29:20]
12 60 Felix Stephan RSG Hannover 9 03:53:26 00:17 Elite/Sen1 2  [20:01] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [29:41]
13 90 Markus Revermann FC St. Pauli Radsport 9 03:55:11 00:18 Elite/Sen1 2  [20:24] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [31:03]
14 59 Vanja Sobot Gruppetto Hamburg 9 03:57:46 00:21 Elite/Sen1 2  [21:34] 6  [3:03:57] 1  [32:15]
15 52 Jonas Geppert 9 04:23:58 00:47 Elite/Sen1 2  [20:59] 6  [3:30:42] 1  [32:17]
16 38 Tino Pieczonka Radteam Hofmann 8 03:24:09 1 Runde Elite/Sen1 2  [20:25] 6  [3:03:44] -
17 55 Florian Neubauer Radteam Hofmann 8 03:54:03 1 Runde Elite/Sen1 2  [22:45] 5  [2:57:05] 1  [34:13]
18 50 Robert Dale SC Oberursel 7 03:56:37 2 Runden Elite/Sen1 0  [] 6  [3:28:26] 1  [28:11]
19 84 Hannes Henke Gruppetto Hamburg 6 03:03:40 3 Runden Elite/Sen1 - 6  [3:03:40] -
20 87 Lüder Kruse Tuspo Weende 6 03:16:29 3 Runden Elite/Sen1 - 6  [3:16:29] -
21 85 Dennis Kiel 6 03:25:36 3 Runden Elite/Sen1 - 6  [3:25:36] -
22 88 Alexander Groß 6 03:25:42 3 Runden Elite/Sen1 - 6  [3:25:42] -
23 83 Sascha Weil XXXL-Racing Team 1 29:41:00 8 Runden Elite/Sen1 - - 1  [29:41]
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Frauen
1 4 Sam Sandten Die Fahrrad-Kette 8 03:53:13  Frauen 2  [20:12] 5  [3:02:40] 1  [30:21]
2 9 Aline Barre FLAR Racing Team 8 03:55:51 00:02:38 Frauen 2  [21:38] 5  [3:02:48] 1  [31:25]
3 10 Katharina Hinz RSG Hannover 8 03:57:28 00:04:15 Frauen 2  [20:25] 5  [3:06:49] 1  [30:14]
4 6 Ninja Volz Triabolos Triathlon Hamburg 8 03:59:38 00:06:25 Frauen 2  [21:59] 5  [3:04:37] 1  [33:02]
5 5 Susan Tschirschke RC Sprintax Bielefeld 8 04:01:01 00:07:48 Frauen 2  [23:01] 5  [3:04:24] 1  [33:36]
6 3 Eike Liefke HSG Uni Greifswald 8 04:01:47 00:08:34 Frauen 2  [21:55] 5  [3:07:35] 1  [32:17]
7 2 Antonia Keidel Radteam Hofmann 8 04:14:30 00:21:17 Frauen 2  [22:55] 5  [3:17:06] 1  [34:29]
8 7 Sabrina Wegner Tri-Geckos Dortmund 7 03:52:38 1 Runden Frauen 2  [24:33] 5  [3:28:05] 0  []
9 1 Anika Herre WattFabrik 2 25:20:00 6 Runden Frauen 2  [25:20] - -

10 8 Lavinia Weiss SC Oberursel 1 33:26:00 7Runden Frauen 0  [] 0  [] 1  [33:26]
Jugend

1 62 Markus Uhl 8 03:56:57 1 Runde Jugend 2  [21:38] 5  [3:02:34] 1  [32:45]

Sen II
1 43 Frederik Sackenheim Purple Train 9 03:50:30 Sen II 2  [18:42] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [28:04]
2 37 Thomas Göllner 9 03:50:30 00:00:00 Sen II 2  [18:47] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [27:59]
3 64 Moritz Brhel Radteam Hofmann 9 03:54:48 00:04:18 Sen II 2  [20:33] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [30:31]
4 41 Danny Müller-Nimke Radteam Hofmann 9 03:54:50 00:04:20 Sen II 2  [20:45] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [30:21]
5 48 Dario Wildmann RC Sprintax Bielefeld 9 04:05:11 00:14:41 Sen II 2  [19:35] 6  [3:16:29] 1  [29:07]
6 46 Markus Supplie IGAS Wendland 9 04:08:05 00:17:35 Sen II 2  [20:33] 6  [3:16:29] 1  [31:03]
7 40 Malte Hoffmann Radteam Hofmann 9 04:17:10 00:26:40 Sen II 2  [20:31] 6  [3:25:36] 1  [31:03]
8 47 Christopher White RG Uni Hamburg 8 03:24:09 1 Runde Sen II 2  [20:25] 6  [3:03:44] -
9 35 Maik Drossel SC Lüchow 8 03:53:21 1 Runde Sen II 2  [21:26] 5  [2:59:50] 1  [32:05]

10 42 Remo Pingel Radteam Hofmann 8 03:54:36 1 Runde Sen II 2  [23:33] 5  [2:55:56] 1  [35:07]
11 36 Daniel Fahje Hamburger SV Triathlon 7 03:18:41 2 Runden Sen II 2  [22:52] 5  [2:55:49] -
12 82 Jan Yamaguchi Purple Train 6 02:53:43 3 Runden Sen II - 6  [2:53:43] -
13 79 Lukasz Kaczmarowski Go Sieroslaw 6 03:06:35 3 Runden Sen II - 6  [3:06:35] -
14 77 Felix Dittberner Hofmann Radteam 6 03:06:49 3 Runden Sen II - 6  [3:06:49] -
15 81 Sergio Martin Amat Purple Train 6 03:18:19 3 Runden Sen II - 6  [3:18:19] -
16 78 Dirk Franz RG Boizenburg 6 03:25:39 3 Runden Sen II - 6  [3:25:39] -
17 91 Jose Ricardo Estucante 5 03:03:57 4 Runden Sen II - 5  [3:03:57] -
18 44 Rico Schulz Radteam Hofmann 3 01:01:22 6 Runden Sen II 2  [25:20] 0  [] 1  [36:02]
19 39 Carsten Harder IGAS Wendland / TSV Bösel e.V. 2 21:05 7 Runden Sen II 2  [21:05] 0  [] -
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Sen III
1 34 Jörg-Ulrich Weide WattFabrik 9 03:50:55 Sen III 2  [19:03] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [28:08]
2 29 Lars Riedl RC Sprintax Bielefeld 9 03:53:35 00:02:40 Sen III 2  [20:09] 6  [3:03:44] 1  [29:42]
3 22 Armin Fischer RSC Monte Kali Neuhof 9 04:07:59 00:17:04 Sen III 2  [19:38] 6  [3:18:59] 1  [29:22]
4 23 Michael Geffert 9 04:09:17 00:18:22 Sen III 2  [21:23] 6  [3:16:29] 1  [31:25]
5 20 Richard Benton Altmarktourer 9 04:10:52 00:19:57 Sen III 2  [20:45] 6  [3:19:20] 1  [30:47]
6 30 Rene Ristau RC Kleinmachnow/ Roadmasters Cycling Team9 04:13:56 00:23:01 Sen III 2  [25:34] 6  [3:16:39] 1  [31:43]
7 32 Samuel Schulz VfB Fallersleben Racing-Team 9 04:23:40 00:32:45 Sen III 2  [21:23] 6  [3:30:48] 1  [31:29]
8 26 Holger Münch IGAS Wendland 8 03:48:15 1 Runde Sen III 2  [21:08] 5  [2:55:42] 1  [31:25]
9 33 Peter Vestergaard Aarhus MTB 8 03:53:43 1 Runde Sen III 2  [22:52] 5  [2:55:42] 1  [35:09]

10 28 Frank Reuter Radteam Hofmann 8 04:00:16 1 Runde Sen III 2  [23:19] 5  [3:02:34] 1  [34:23]
11 19 Udo Bartels IGAS Wendland 8 04:13:13 1 Runde Sen III 2  [22:32] 5  [3:17:16] 1  [33:25]
12 73 Thorsten Lewitz RG Uni Hamburg 6 03:03:44 3 Runden Sen III - 6  [3:03:44] -
13 31 Florian Schier IGAS Wendland 5 03:03:34 4 Runden Sen III 0  [] 5  [3:03:34] -
14 74 Andreas Villis RG Uni Hamburg 5 03:16:15 4 Runden Sen III - 5  [3:16:15] -
15 27 Bernd Quitzow Team CAR special 2 19:41 7 Runden Sen III 2  [19:41] - -
16 21 Jens Claussen 2 22:27 7 Runden Sen III 2  [22:27] 0  [] -
17 71 Heiko Lehmann 1 28:05:00 8 Runden Sen III - - 1  [28:05]
18 70 Christian Bracke 1 29:35:00 8 Runden Sen III - - 1  [29:35]

Sen IV
1 15 Peter Frank 8 04:24:17 1 Runde Sen IV 2  [27:11] 5  [3:20:03] 1  [37:03]
2 14 Wlodzimierz Czyzniewski TTC Torun Polen 8 04:35:47 1 Runde Sen IV 2  [26:13] 5  [3:30:54] 1  [38:40]
3 17 Ralf A. Schalk LT TVU-Uelzen 7 04:03:22 2 Runden Sen IV 2  [27:21] 5  [3:36:01] 0  []
4 68 Axel Hauschild SG Athletico Büdelsdorf 6 03:04:47 3 Runden Sen IV - 6  [3:04:47] -
5 67 Axel Seebe 6 03:51:45 3 Runden Sen IV - 5  [3:17:16] 1  [34:29]
6 69 Günther Schoop Schwerin 5 03:27:26 4 Runden Sen IV - 5  [3:27:26] -


